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Inner Sydney Montessori School

2024 Schedule of Fees
Tuition Fees Stage Daily Fee Annual
Preschool Transition 8:30am to 3:00pm Transition | $ 150
Preschool 8:30am to 3:00pm Stage 1 $ 150
Preschool 3:00pm to 6:00pm (Elouera) (After School Care) Stage 1 $ 38
Preschool (& Kindergarten) Holiday Program’ Stage 1 $ 150
Kindergarten Stage 1 $ 21,268
Year 1to Year 3 Stage 2 $ 21,268
Year 4 to Year 6 Stage 3 $ 21,268

Other Fees
ISMA Membership (one membership per family ) All
Montessaurus Magazine All
Working Bee (opt out fee) Stage 1to 3
Enrolment Fees (non refundable)
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Application fee All $ 275
Placement fee
Transition /

Preschool Transition or Preschool ' Stage 1 $ 535

Kindergarten to Year 6 ! Stage 1t0 3 $ 2675
! One-off payment, payable only at commencement of enrolment at the School (i.e. relative to the level/stage of entry)

Before & After School Care Fees (Nangkita) Stage Daily Fee
Before School Care 7:30am to 8:30am’ Stage 1t03 | $ 27
After School Care 3:00pm to 6:00pm 2 Stage2&3 | $ 38
Holiday Care (Nangkita) Stage Daily Fee = Weekly Fee

Primary School Holiday Care * Stage2&3 | $ 118 | § 537
2 No Sibling discounts applicable to Before & After School Care and Holiday Care Fees

Sibling Discounts 2nd Child = 3rd Child +

Transition to Stage 3 Tuition

Placement fees 50%

The sibling discount for Preschool Transition to Year 6 applies to any families who currently have more than one child enrolled at ISMS.
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Start Strong 4 year old Fee Relief Program3 up to $2,110

Start Strong 3 year old Fee Relief Trial Program* up to $ 500

3 Available for all Preschool children who are at least 4 years of age on or before 31 July 2024

* Available for all Preschool children who are 3 years of age and not 4 years of age on or before 31 July 2024
The start strong 4 year old and 3 year old fee relief program does not apply to Kindergarten Children.

Parent and d Progra Da ee 0 a Donatio
45 | |Donations to the Building Fund are completely voluntary
45 ||and fully tax deductible. The School encourages parents and
45 ||carers to consider a minimum tax deductible donation of
45 | [$550 per annum (GST free). To facilitate the opportunity to
59 donate, the Building Fund suggested donation amount of $550
is detailed on the annual fee statement.

Prenatal

Newborn (0-4mths)

The Baby (4-15mths)

The Infant (15mths-20mths)
The Toddler (20-36mths
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® Each Parent and Child Program duration is for a whole term and booking and | [Note: The annual fee statement details tuition fees in total,
prepayment are required upfront. separately to the non-refundable Building Fund, to ensure the

e payment of the Building Fund is only made by families who
wish to contribute to the Fund.

All programs 12.5% 25%
The sibling discount for the Parent and Child Program applies to families who
have other child(ren) attending Transition to Stage 3 at ISMS. If a family has
more than one child enrolled in Parent and Child classes but no child(ren)
attending Transition to Stage 3, then the sibling discount is applied to the
Parent and Child booking for the youngest child(ren).

The Schedule of Fees should be read in conjuction with
the ISMS Memorandum of Conditions.

Centrelink Child Care Subsidy (CCS)
Some programs offered at Balmain and Lilyfield are "Approved Child Care Services" as approved by the Department of Education to receive and pass
on Child Care Subsidy (CCS) to families.
All enquiries about families' eligibility should be directed to Centrelink.

Programs eligible for CCS include:
Preschool Transition
Preschool (Stage 1 Kindergarten students are NOT eligible)
Preschool Holiday Program (including Kindergarten) (Elouera)
Before and After School Care and Holiday Program (Nangkita)




